

**North Carolina Department of Transportation**  
**BID OPENING**  
**RESULTS AS READ**

Bid Opening Date: October 3, 2018 @ 2:00 PM  
WBS Number: 50138.3.169  
TIP No.: W-5601FL  
Contract No.: DJ00264  
Description: Grading, Paving, Milling, Thermoplastic Pavement Markings  
and Traffic Signals.  
Location: US 21 and Lakeview, I-77/US 21 SB Ramp at Trade Street,  
Harris at Old Concord, and Westinghouse at I-77 NB  
Engineer's Estimate: \$372,133.35

CONTRACTOR	BID AMOUNT
<i>No Bids Received</i>	

<b>Total Bids Received:</b>	0
-----------------------------	---

Bids opened by: *TERRY BURLESON*

Title: *CONTRACTS ENGINEER*

Witnessed by: *CINDY IORLANDO*

Title: *ADMIN. OFFICER I*

**North Carolina Department of Transportation  
BID OPENING  
RESULTS AS READ**

Bid Opening Date: October 3, 2018 @ 2:00 PM  
WBS Number: 10.100415  
Description: Long Arm Mowing  
Location: Various Primary Roads in Anson Co  
Contract No: 10-03-097  
Engineer's Estimate: \$ 47,125.00

CONTRACTOR	BID AMOUNT
DIXIE LAWN SERVICE	\$ 40,600.00

<b>Total Bids Received:</b>	1
-----------------------------	---

Bids opened by: Terry Burleson

Title: Contracts Engineer

Witnessed by: Cindy Iorlano

Title: Admin. Officer I

**North Carolina Department of Transportation  
 BID OPENING  
 RESULTS AS READ**

Bid Opening Date: October 3, 2018 @ 2:00 PM  
 WBS Number: 10.101311, Etc  
 Description: Tree Removal & Brush Cutting  
 Location: Various Locations in Cabarrus, Mecklenburg & Stanly Co  
 Contract No: 10-00-096  
 Engineer's Estimate: \$ 173,020.00

CONTRACTOR	BID AMOUNT
<i>LITTLE J ENTERPRISE</i>	<i>\$ 204,900.00</i>
<i>COUNTRY BOY LANDSCAPING</i>	<i>\$ 333,300.00</i>
<i>DEANGELO BROS.</i>	<i>\$ 291,560.00</i>

<b>Total Bids Received:</b>	<b>3</b>
-----------------------------	----------

Bids opened by: Terry Burluson Title: Contracts Engineer  
 Witnessed by: Cindy Iorlano Title: Admin. Officer I

**North Carolina Department of Transportation**  
**BID OPENING**  
**RESULTS AS READ**

Bid Opening Date: October 3, 2018 @ 2:00 PM  
WBS Number: 45770.3.1  
Description: Remove and Replace Bridge #007 with Box Beam Bridge  
Location: Bridge #007 Over Brown Creek on SR #1634 (Grassy Island Rd) in Anson Co.  
Contract No: DJ00295  
Engineer's Estimate: \$ 1,511,673.40

CONTRACTOR	BID AMOUNT
NATIONAL BRIDGE BUILDERS	\$1,364,668.50
EASTERN STRUCTURES	\$1,466,621.80
SMITH-ROWE, LLC	\$1,469,467.01
BOGGS PAVING INC.	\$1,484,678.42
DANE CONSTRUCTION INC.	\$1,517,218.03
BLYTHE DEVELOPMENT CO.	\$1,553,414.38
DELLINGER INC.	\$1,774,078.87

<b>Total Bids Received:</b>	<b>7</b>
-----------------------------	----------

Bids opened by: Terry Burleson Title: Contracts Engineer  
Witnessed by: Cindy Iorlano Title: Admin. Officer I

**North Carolina Department of Transportation  
 BID OPENING  
 RESULTS AS READ**

Bid Opening Date: October 3, 2018 @ 2:00 PM  
 WBS Number: 44920.3.12  
 Description: Construction of Concrete Curb Ramps and Retrofitting Existing Ramps.  
 Location: Various Locations in Union Co.  
 Contract No: DJ00313  
 Engineer's Estimate: \$ 508,600.00

CONTRACTOR	BID AMOUNT
<i>EASTERN EARTHSCAPES &amp; CONSTRUCTION</i>	<i>\$ 395,090.00</i>
<i>DOT CONSTRUCTION INC.</i>	<i>\$ 627,950.00</i>
<i>LITTLE MTN. BUILDERS OF CATAWBA CO.</i>	<i>\$ 638,245.00</i>

<b>Total Bids Received:</b>	<i>3</i>
-----------------------------	----------

Bids opened by: Terry Burleson Title: Contracts Engineer

Witnessed by: Cindy Iorlano Title: Admin. Officer I

**North Carolina Department of Transportation**  
**BID OPENING**  
**RESULTS AS READ**

Bid Opening Date: October 03, 2018 @ 2:00 PM  
WBS Number: 34187.3.5  
Description: Landscape Planting  
Location: I-85 from NC 73 to Speedway Blvd.  
Contract No: DJ00318  
Engineer's Estimate: \$ 1,242,194.00

CONTRACTOR	BID AMOUNT
CHAMPION LANDSCAPES INC.	\$1,260,924. <sup>00</sup>
COUNTRY BOY LANDSLAPING INC.	\$2,045,268. <sup>00</sup>

<b>Total Bids Received:</b>	2
-----------------------------	---

Bids opened by: Terry Burluson Title: Contracts Engineer

Witnessed by: Cindy Iorlano Title: Admin. Officer I